RESOLUTION 86-2

To Approve and Adopt a New Logo for the City of Bloomington

WHEREAS, as an expression of the growth and vitality of the Bloomington community in recent years, the Bloomington Arts Commission has commissioned and approved a new City Logo; and

WHEREAS, the logo design was inspired by quilt patterns predominantly used by regional folk artists during the 19th Century and is a combination of the peony and the trout lilly; and

WHEREAS, the logo design further depicts the Downtown Square and community interaction; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Bloomington wishes to approve the new logo design which was created by Tim Mayer, with various logo applications developed by Teresa Allen;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

The New Logo for the City of Bloomington, commissioned and approved by the Bloomington Arts Commission, a copy of which is attached hereto and made hereof, is hereby Approved as the official Logo for the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 6th day of January

President Regre

Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

Vatriaio Willa ty Clerk PATRICIA WILLIAMS,

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this & & day of January

Williams, Rity Clerk atruia PATRICIA WILLIAMS,

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 9th day of January

, 1986.

Josepha al TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor

City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This Resolution, sponsored by Mayor Allison, approves and adopts a new Logo for the City of Bloomington. The new Logo was previously commissioned and approved by the Bloomington Arts Commission.